




FY 2024 Budget

Jupiter MSTU

Fund 1301

As of 

July

FY 2023 FY 2023 FY 2024 Increase (Decrease)

Budget Estimate Budget Amount %

Revenues

Interest $15,000 $54,000 $10,536 ($4,464) -29.76%

Change in Fair Market Value $0 ($387) $0

Ad Valorem Taxes 26,418,473 25,299,045 28,378,279 1,959,806 7.42%

Balance Brought Forward 1,078,678 1,127,407 303,547 (775,131) -71.86%

Statutory Reserves (1,321,074) 0 (1,419,441) (98,367) 7.45%

 

Total Revenues $26,191,077 $26,480,065 $27,272,921 $1,081,844 4.13%

Appropriations

Transfer to Main F/R MSTU $25,847,504 $25,847,504 $26,903,860 $1,056,356 4.09%

Tax Collector Commission 528,369 505,981 $567,566 39,197 7.42%

Tax Collector Excess Fees (354,007) (339,007) ($380,269) (26,262) 7.42%

Property Appraiser Commission 184,930 177,093 $198,649 13,719 7.42%

Property Appraiser Excess Fees (15,719) (15,053) ($16,885) (1,166) 7.42%

Total Approprations $26,191,077 $26,176,518 $27,272,921 $1,081,844 4.13%

Estimated Property Values $14,117,711,284 $14,082,815,261 $15,872,408,233 $1,754,696,949 12.43%

Roll-Back 1.6675

Millage Rate 1.8713 1.8713 1.7879 (0.0834) -4.46%
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2022 Tentative Non-Exempt Valuation Countywide $255,330,712,693 2023 Tentative Non-Exempt Valuation Countywide $290,282,083,757

2023 Adopted
Fund Fund Name Mills Taxes Other Revenue Budget Mills Taxes Other Revenue Budget Amended

2024 Tentative

BUDGET COMPARISON BY FUND - FY 2023 AND 2024
Board of County Commissioners

1180 County Library 0.5491 73,805,405 12,986,121 86,791,526 0.5491 84,191,978 16,293,732 100,485,710  
1300 Fire/Rescue MSTU 3.4581 357,798,230 208,576,451 566,374,681 3.4581 408,080,983 227,219,949 635,300,932  
1301 Fire/Rescue Jupiter MSTU 1.8713 26,418,473 (227,396) 26,191,077 1.7879 28,378,279 (1,105,358) 27,272,921  
1303 Aviation Battalion 0 8,225,911 8,225,911 0 8,560,098 8,560,098  
1304 F/R Long-Term Disability Plan 0 8,234,469 8,234,469 0 7,842,473 7,842,473  
1305 MSBU-Hydrant Rental Boca Raton 0 358,046 358,046 0 342,190 342,190  
1306 MSBU-Hydrant Rental-Riviera Bch 0 54,640 54,640 0 63,486 63,486  
1400 MSTD - Building 0 58,039,806 58,039,806 0 66,425,338 66,425,338  
2524 19.5M GO 10 DS, Ref Part 30M Library GO 03 0.0166 2,231,232 (76,932) 2,154,300 0 0 0  
2531 11.8M GO 14 DS, Ref Part 22M Library GO 06 0.0124 1,666,704 (55,804) 1,610,900 0.0108 1,655,934 (47,284) 1,608,650  
3511 Unicorp Impr Fund 0 14,283,678 14,283,678 0 15,588,277 15,588,277  
3700 Fire Rescue Improvement 0 107,978,534 107,978,534 0 148,305,732 148,305,732  
3704 Fire Rescue Impact Fees 0 7,329,258 7,329,258 0 9,330,924 9,330,924  
3750 Library Improvement Fund 0 15,792,797 15,792,797 0 19,521,638 19,521,638  
3751 Library Expansion Prgm 0 56,626,748 56,626,748 0 69,186,431 69,186,431  
3752 Library Impact Fees 0 6,914,422 6,914,422 0 7,025,324 7,025,324
3904 Building Capital Projects 0 75,986,864 75,986,864 0 78,713,084 78,713,084

Gross-Total Dependent Districts 461,920,044 581,027,613 1,042,947,657 522,307,174 673,266,034 1,195,573,208 1,195,573,208
 
Less: Interfund Transfers (85,693,760) (85,693,760) (87,592,283) (87,592,283)  
Less: Interdepartmental Charges (8,287,589) (8,287,589) (8,546,214) (8,546,214)  

Net-Total Dependent Districts 461,920,044 487,046,264 948,966,308 522,307,174 577,127,537 1,099,434,711 1,099,434,711

Net-Total Countywide Funds & Dependent Districts 1,673,189,297 4,094,066,540 5,774,262,564 1,834,037,798 4,886,602,116 6,720,639,914 6,880,165,934

Gross-Total All Funds 1,673,189,297 5,030,159,507 6,710,355,531 1,834,037,798 5,877,586,567 7,711,624,365 7,873,039,892
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PERCENT INCREASE (DECREASE) IN MILLAGE OVER ROLLED-BACK RATE (1)

PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FY 2023
Millage Rates

Millage Millage Taxes Millage Taxes Millage Taxes

Countywide (2) 4.7150 4.2080 1,221,507,008$  4.5000 1,306,269,377$  0.2920 84,762,369$       6.94 %

County Library District (2) 0.5491 0.4900 75,130,339         0.5491 84,191,978         0.0591 9,061,639           12.06 %

Fire-Rescue MSTU 3.4581 3.0868 364,264,879     3.4581 408,080,983     0.3713 43,816,104       12.03 %

Jupiter Fire-Rescue MSTU 1.8713 1.6675 26,467,241       1.7879 28,378,279       0.1204 1,911,038         7.22 %

Aggregate Millage Rate (3) 6.5088 5.8887 6.2936 0.4049 6.88 %

Total Taxes 1,709,384,107$ 1,826,920,617$ 117,536,510$    

 (1)  Rolled-Back Rate is the millage rate which, exclusive of new construction, will provide the same Ad Valorem tax revenue as was levied during the prior year.

 (2)  Exclusive of voted debt millages for FY 2023 and FY 2024 as shown below:

FY 2023 FY 2024
Countywide 0.0289 0.0188

County Library 0.0290 0.0108
Total 0.0579 0.0296

 (3) Aggregate Millage Rate is the sum of all Ad Valorem taxes levied by the governing body of a county for countywide purposes, plus Ad Valorem taxes levied for 

       any dependent district to the governing body, divided by the total taxable value of the county, converted to a millage rate.

FY 2024
Rolled-Back Rate

% Inc / (Dec) From
Rolled-Back Rate

Proposed Increase or DecreaseProposed Taxes
FY 2024
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